

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6087/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-03-2023 in CRM-M No. 37169/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAKESH BHANOT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GURDAS AGRO PVT. LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9316/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 257982/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 251733/2023 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION
IA No. 97428/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 97429/2024 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 30-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Shashank Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Ms. Riya Dhingra, Adv.

M/S. Expletus Legal, AOR
Mr. Nitin Sethia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Baid, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Bafna, Adv.
Mr. Praneet Das, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Babbar, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Kumar Shukla, AOR
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Das, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shanti Jyoti, Adv.
Mr. Tanmay Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. S Janani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sharika Rai, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR
Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Henna George , AOR
Ms. Henna George, Adv.

Ms. Purti Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The matters require detailed consideration.
2. Hence, list the matters on 30th July, 2024 (a non-miscellaneous day).
3. SLP(Crl) No. 9316/2023

Taking note that, in Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6087/2023, this Court had issued notice and granted interim stay of further proceedings in COMA No. 1059 of 2019, let notice be issued in SLP(Crl) No. 9316/2023. Further, there shall be interim stay of further proceedings before the Trial Court till the next date of hearing.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR